Triton Plus
AES/EBU DIGITAL AUDIO ROUTERS
User Manual
Revision 14
JANUARY 2009
Affiliate with the N.V. KEMA in The Netherlands
CERTIFICATE
Certificate Number: 510040.001

TPS-AD6464-110-CP
64x64 Digital Audio Router (balanced). Router partitioning, X-Y control panel
(on CP version)
TPS-AD6464-75/
TPS-AD6464-75-CP
64x64 Digital Audio Router (unbalanced). Router partitioning, X-Y control panel
(on CP version)
8 Triton Plus - AES/EBU Digital Audio - User Manual
Product Overview
The following control panel versions are available for the Triton Plus series:
• 19 in. 1 RU (Table 4)
• 19 in. 2 RU (Table 5)
• 19 in. 4 RU (Table 6)
Table 4.  19 in. 1 RU Control Panels
Control Panel Model Descriptions
TPS-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel
TPS-8XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 8x8 panel
TPS-16D-CP Dual bus 16x2 panel
TPS-32S-CP Single bus 32x1 panel
TPS-32S-CP-GPI Single bus 32x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
TPS-16S-CP Single bus 16x1 panel
TPS-16S-CP-GPI Single bus 16x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
TPS-8S-CP Single bus 8x1 panel
TPS-8S-CP-GPI Single bus 8x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
TPS-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel
Table 5.  19 in. 2 RU Control Panels
Control Panel Model Descriptions
TPS-32XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 32x32 panel
TPS-64S-CP Single bus 64x1 panel
TPS-64S-CP-GPI Single bus 64x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
Table 6.  19 in. 4 RU Control Panels
Control Panel Model Descriptions
TPS-64XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 64x64 panel
Triton Plus - AES/EBU Digital Audio - User Manual 9
Connection Details
Connection Details
Available connectors at the back panel of the Triton Plus Routers are shown

Maximum Distance Between NCB Devices
The standard MIDI definition allows a maximum cable length of 200-250
meters between two devices. Longer distances can be made with MIDI
repeater units. To avoid grounding problems all NCB ports have opto-cou-
pled inputs.
Triton Plus - AES/EBU Digital Audio - User Manual 27
Connecting Signals to the Triton Plus Router
Connecting Signals to the Triton Plus Router
Audio Signals
The standard pinout for DB25 audio contacts is given in Table 30. This
pinout is used for both analog and digital audio routers.
All audio contacts used on the routers are female type.
The following tables indicate the order of the connectors on the rear of the
audio routers:
• Table 31: TPS-AD6464-110 Audio Cabling (page 29)
• Table 32: TPS-AD3232-110 Audio Cabling (page 29)
• Table 33: TPS-AD1616-110 Audio Cabling (page 29)
• Table 34: TPS-AD1616-110 Audio Cabling (page 29)
• Table 35: Pinout for Outputs 1 and 2 of TPS-A1602-110 (-CP) (page 30)
• Table 36: Pinout for Unbalanced Audio Connection (page 30)

Input level tolerance 200mV to 7V p-p
Output level 2Vp-p <V0 <7V p-p
Output jitter <0.025 UI
Reference Inputs
(Synchronization of an audio router is not necessary, but an available feature for users who intend to switch this router
synchronized to video, using video synchronization signals).
Connector 75 ohm BNC female, loop-through
Return loss • > 40dB (100kHz to 5MHz)
• > 35dB (5 to 10MHz
Signal format NTSC or PAL Black Burst
Signal level Nominal 1.0V p-p
Switching field Field 1
Timing • PAL: 30us ±5us after Hsync in Line 6
• NTSC: 30us ±5us after Hsync in Line 10
Power Supply
TPS-PWR-90 90W power supply unit for TPS-AD6464-75 (-CP) versions
TPS-PWR-40 40W power supply unit for all other TPS-AD versions
AC supply voltage range • 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz
• Max 1.6A (TPS-PWR-40)/Max 3W (TPS-PWR-90)
AC mains connector IEC 320
DC output • +15V, max. 4A/-15V, max 2.5A. Maximum 90W for TPS-AD6464-75 (-CP)